
 

German Water Partnership e.V. Reinhardtstraße 32 T +49 30 300199-1220 
Office  10117 Berlin E info@germanwaterpartnership.de 

List of participants / Contact information 

 

 
Online-Workshop: Environmental Technologies for  
Industrial Wastewater Treatment in the MENA-region 
 
November 10, 2021, 01 pm – 03.30 pm   

Online via MS Teams 
 
 

 Participant Company/Institution Contact information 

1 Riad, Dr. Peter 
Africa Business Network | 
German-Arab Chamber of 

Industry and Commerce  

phone: +202 3333 8461 

e-mail:  
peter.riad@ahk-mena.com 
homepage:  
www.africa-business-guide.de  
www.ahkmena.com  
 

2 Zeich, Henning 
aqua consult Ingenieur 

GmbH 

e-mail:  
zeich@aquawaste.de  
homepage:  
www.aqua-consult.de 
 

3 Khair, Abdallah engicon (Egypt) 

mobile: +962 7 8988 1913 
e-mail:  
akhair@engicon.com  

homepage:  
www.engicon.com  
 

4 Sagawe, Dr. Gerd EnviroChemie GmbH 

e-mail:  
sagawe@germanwaterpartnership.de  
homepage:  
www.envirochemie.com  
 

5 Villagran, Jacobo Evonik Operations GmbH 

 
e-mail: jacobo.villagran@evonik.com 
homepage: www.evonik.com 
 

6 
Dimitry, Eng. Bahaa 

Badie 

Fresh Electric for Home 

Ap-pliance 

phone: +201229182119 
e-mail:  

Bahaa.badie@fresh.com.eg  
 

7 Al Shdaifat, Hind 

Deutsche Gesellschaft für  
Internationale Zusam-

menarbeit (GIZ) GmbH 
(Jordan) 

e-mail:  
hind.alshdaifat@giz.de  
 

8 Badr, Fayez 
Deutsche Gesellschaft für  
Internationale Zusam-
menarbeit (GIZ) GmbH 

e-mail: fayez.badr@giz.de  
 

9 Winter, Markus 

German Water Partner-
ship (GWP), Working 

Group Industrial 
Wastewater  

e-mail:  
winter@germanwaterpartnership.de  
homepage:  
http://germanwaterpartnership.de/en/  
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10 Youssef, Peter 
New Mena Plast (Krah 

Misr) 

 
e-mail: peter@krahmisr.com 
homepage: www.krahmisr.com  
 

11 Qutaish, Eng. Tharwh 
Royal Scientific Society 
(Jordan) 

phone: (+962) 6 534 4701 / Ext: 
2534 

mobile: (+962) 77 705 6936 
e-mail:  
tharwh.qutaish@rss.jo  
homepage: www.rss.jo  
 

12 
Geißen, Prof. Sven-

Uwe 

Technische Universität 

(TU) Berlin, Institute of 
Environmental Techno-

logy –  
Environmental Process 
Engineering 

e-mail:  
geissen@germanwaterpartnership.de     
homepage:  

https://www.uvt.tu-berlin.de/me-
nue/home/parameter/en/  
 

 

mailto:peter@krahmisr.com
http://www.krahmisr.com/
mailto:tharwh.qutaish@rss.jo
http://www.rss.jo/
mailto:geissen@germanwaterpartnership.de
https://www.uvt.tu-berlin.de/menue/home/parameter/en/
https://www.uvt.tu-berlin.de/menue/home/parameter/en/

